

AUKEY

User Manual Wireless Doorbell

Thank you for purchasing the AUKEY WD-TD04 Wireless Doorbell. Please read this user manual carefully and keep it for future reference. If you need any assistance, please contact our support team with your product model number and Amazon order number.

Package Contents
Two Doorbell Receivers
Double-sided Tape
Mounting Screws & Anchors
User Manual
Warranty Card

Product Diagram

- EN -

Specifications

Receiver	
Model	WD-TD04
Material	ABS
Standby Power	<0.5W
IP Rating	IP55
Operating Range	150m / 492ft
Volume Level	4 Levels / 25-85dB
Tones	58 options
Operating Temperature	-20°C - 60°C [-4°F - 140°F]
Operating Humidity	85% or less
Dimensions	85 × 25 × 76mm / 3.34" × 0.98" × 2.98"
Weight	74g / 2.68oz

Transmitter	
Battery type	CR2032
RF Frequency	433.92MHz
Dimensions	85 × 18 × 38mm / 3.34" × 0.7" × 1.5"
Weight	30g / 1.06oz

Note: Transmitter and Receivers are pre-programmed, pairing is not required.

Installation

- Transmitter: Mount with either the included double-sided tape or screws. Double-sided tape works best on smooth surfaces, clean surface before mounting
- Receiver: Plug to a wall outlet

Getting Started

- Press Tone Selector Button to select from 58 ringtones
- Press Volume Control Button to adjust volume levels
- Press Mode Button to select different ringing and LED indicator options

- EN -

Mode	Receiver	LED Indicator
Mode 1	Rings twice	Flashing
Mode 2	Rings twice	Off
Mode 3	Silent	Flashing
Mode 4	Rings twice	Always on

Caution
Do not repair or modify the product

Warranty & Customer Support
For questions, assistance, support, or warranty claims, please contact us at the address below that corresponds with your region. Please include your Amazon order number and product model number.

Amazon US orders: support.us@aukey.com
Amazon EU orders: support.eu@aukey.com
Amazon CA orders: support.ca@aukey.com
Amazon JP orders: support.jp@aukey.com

*Please note, AUKEY can only provide after sale service for products purchased directly from AUKEY. If you have purchased from a different seller, please contact them directly for service or warranty issues.

- EN -

Vielen Dank für Ihren Kauf von AUKEY WD-TD04 Kabellose Türklingel. Lesen Sie bitte diese Bedienungsanleitung sorgfältig durch und bewahren Sie für zukünftige Referenz auf. Sollten Sie jegliche Unterstützung brauchen, kontaktieren Sie bitte unser Support-Team mit Ihrer Produktmodellnummer und Amazon-Bestellnummer.

Lieferumfang
Zwei Türklingel-Empfänger
Doppelseitiges Klebeband
Befestigungsschrauben & -anker
Bedienungsanleitung
Garantiekarte

Produkt-Diagramm

- DE -

Spezifikationen

Empfänger	
Modell	WD-TD04
Material	ABS
Standby-Leistung	<0.5W
IP-Bewertung	IP55
Reichweite	150m / 492ft
Lautstärkepegel	4 Pegel / 25-85dB
Töne	58 Optionen
Betriebstemperatur	-20°C - 60°C [-4°F - 140°F]
Befeuchtheitigkeit	85% oder geringer
Abmessungen	85 × 25 × 76mm / 3.34" × 0.98" × 2.98"
Gewicht	74g / 2.68oz

Sender	
Batterie-Typ	CR2032
RF-Frequenz	433.92MHz
Abmessungen	85 × 18 × 38mm / 3.34" × 0.7" × 1.5"
Gewicht	30g / 1.06oz

Hinweis: Sender und Empfänger sind vorprogrammiert. Kopplung ist nicht erforderlich.

Montage

- Sender: Mit dem mitgelieferten doppelseitigen Klebeband oder den Schrauben zu montieren. Doppelseitiges Klebeband funktioniert am besten auf ger. glatten Oberflächen, reinigen Sie vor der Montage die Oberfläche
- Empfänger: Stecken in eine Wandsteckdose ein

Starten

- Drücken den Ton-Wahlschalter, um einen Ton aus 58 Klingelrönen auszuwählen
- Drücken die Lautstärkepegel einzustellen
- Drücken die Modus-Taste, um die verschiedenen Optionen von Ton- und LED-Anzeige auszuwählen

- DE -

Modus	Empfänger	LED-Anzeige
Modus 1	Klingelt zweimal	Blinken
Modus 2	Klingelt zweimal	Aus
Modus 3	Sill	Blinken
Modus 4	Klingelt zweimal	Leuchtlef stets

Vorsicht
Nicht reparieren oder modifizieren das Produkt

Garantie & Kundendienst
Für Fragen, Hilfen, Unterstütfungen, oder Garantieansprüche, kontaktieren Sie bitte uns per die folgende E-Mail-Adresse. Bitte geben Sie uns dabei Ihre Produktmodellnummer und Amazon Bestellnummer.

Amazon EU Bestellungen: support.eu@aukey.com

*Achten Sie bitte darauf, dass AUKEY nur Kundendienst nach Verkauf für die Produkte anbieten kann, die direkt von AUKEY verkauft werden. Wenn Sie von anderem Verkäufer gekauft haben, kontaktieren Sie mit dem direkt für Dienst oder Garantieansprüche.

- DE -

Merci d'avoir acheté la AUKEY WD-TD04 Sonnette Sans Fil. Veuillez lire attentivement ce mode d'emploi et le garder pour référence future. Si vous avez besoin des aides, veuillez contacter notre équipe de service client avec le numéro de modèle et votre numéro de commande Amazon.

Contenu de l'Emballage
Transmetteur de Sonnette
Deux Récepteurs de Sonnette
Ruban Double-face
Vis de Montage & Ancres
Mode d'Emploi
Carte de Garantie

Diagramme du Produit

- FR -

Spécifications

Récepteur	
Modèle	WD-TD04
Matériau	ABS
Puissance en Veille	<0.5W
Niveau IP	IP55
Plage de Fonctionnement	150m / 492ft
Niveau de Volume	4 Niveaux / 25-85dB
Tonalités	58 options
Température de Fonctionnement	-20°C - 60°C [-4°F - 140°F]
Humidité de Fonctionnement	85% ou moins
Dimensions	85 × 25 × 76mm / 3.34" × 0.98" × 2.98"
Poids	74g / 2.68oz

Transmetteur	
Type de Batterie	CR2032
Fréquence RF	433.92MHz
Dimensions	85 × 18 × 38mm / 3.34" × 0.7" × 1.5"
Poids	30g / 1.06oz

Note: L'émetteur et les récepteurs sont préprogrammés. l'appariage n'est pas nécessaire.

Installation

- Transmetteur: Montez avec le ruban adhésif double-face ou les vis. Le ruban double-face fonctionne mieux sur les surfaces lisses, nettoyez la surface avant le montage
- Récepteur: Branchez sur une prise murale

Pour Commencer

- Appuyez sur la Touche de Sélecteur de Tonalité pour choisir parmi 58 sonneries
- Appuyez sur le Bouton de Contrôle du Volume pour régler les niveaux de volume
- Appuyez sur la Touche de Mode pour sélectionner les différentes de sonnerie et les options d'indicateur LED

- FR -

AUKEY International Ltd.
www.aukey.com | support@aukey.com
No.102, Building P09, Electronics Trade Center
Huanan City, Pinghu Town, Longgang District
Shenzhen, Guangdong, 518111, CN

- FR -

Mode	Récepteur	Indicateur LED
Mode 1	Sonne deux fois	Cignete
Mode 2	Sonne deux fois	Éteint
Mode 3	Silencieux	Cignete
Mode 4	Sonne deux fois	Reste à allumer

Attention
Ne pas réparer ou modifier le produit.

Garantie & Service Client
Por des questions, assistances, soutiens et demandes de garanties, veuillez nous contacter à l'adresse ci-dessous qui correspond à votre région. Veuillez inclure votre numéro de commande Amazon et le numéro de modèle du produit.

Amazon EU commandes: support.eu@aukey.com

*Veuillez noter que, AUKEY ne peut fournir le service après-vente que pour les produits achetés directement chez AUKEY. Si vous avez acheté des produits auprès d'un vendeur différent, veuillez le contacter pour tous services ou questions de garantie.

- FR -

Gracias por comprar AUKEY WD-TD04 Timbre inalámbrico para Puerta. Por favor, lea atentamente el manual usuario y consérvelo para futuras consultas. Si necesita cualquier ayuda, póngase en contacto con nuestro equipo de servicio con su número de modelo del producto y su número de orden de Amazon.

Contenidos del Paquete
Transmisor de Timbre
Dos Receptores de Timbre
Cinta de Doble Cara
Montaje de Tornillos & Ancras
Manual Usuario
Tarjeta de Garantía

Diagrama del Producto

- ES -

Especificaciones

Receptor	
Modelo	WD-TD04
Material	ABS
Energía de Reserva	<0.5W
Clasificación IP	IP55
Rango de Operación	150m / 492ft
Nivel de Volumen	4 Niveles / 25 - 85dB
Tonos	58 opciones
Temperatura de Funcionamiento	-20°C - 60°C [-4°F - 140°F]
Humedad de Funcionamiento	85% o menos
Dimensiones	85 × 25 × 76mm / 3.34" × 0.98" × 2.98"
Peso	74g / 2.68oz

Transmisor	
Tipo de Batería	CR2032
Frecuencia RF	433.92MHz
Dimensiones	85 × 18 × 38mm / 3.34" × 0.7" × 1.5"
Peso	30g / 1.06oz

Note: El Transmisor y los Receptores están pre-programados, el emparejamiento no es necesario.

Instalación

- Transmisor: Monte con la cinta de doble cara incluida o con los tornillos. La cinta de doble cara funciona mejor en superficies suaves, limpie la superficie antes del montaje
- Receptor: Enchufe a una toma de pared

Empezando

- Pulse el Botón de Selector de Tono para seleccionar entre 58 tonos de llamada
- Pulse el botón de Control de Volumen para ajustar los niveles de volumen
- Pulse el botón de Modo para seleccionar diferentes opciones de timbre y indicador LED

- ES -

Modo	Receptor	Indicador LED
Modo 1	Suena dos veces	Parpadeante
Modo 2	Suena dos veces	Apagado
Modo 3	Silencioso	Parpadeante
Modo 4	Suena dos veces	Permanece encendido

Precaución
No repare ni modifique el producto

Garantía & Soporte al Cliente
Para preguntas, asistencias, apoyos o reclamaciones de garantía, por favor póngase en contacto con nosotros en la siguiente dirección que se corresponde con su región. Por favor, incluya su número de orden de Amazon y su número de modelo del producto.

Amazon EU pedidos: support.eu@aukey.com

*Por favor, tenga en cuenta que AUKEY sólo puede ofrecer servicio postventa a los productos comprados directamente de AUKEY. Si usted ha comprado del vendedor diferente, por favor, póngase en contacto con ellos directamente sobre la garantía o los problemas de servicio.

- ES -

Grazie per acquistare l'AUKEY WD-TD04 Campanello Wireless. Si prega di leggere attentamente il manuale d'uso e di conservarlo per un riferimento futuro. In caso di qualsiasi assistenza, si prega di contattarci il nostro gruppo di supporto, munito del numero di modello del suo prodotto e del numero d'ordine di Amazon.

Contenuti del Pacco
Trasmettitore di Campanello
Due Ricevitori di Campanello
Nastro Biadesivo
Viti & Ancore di Montaggio
Manuale d'Uso
Certificato di Garanzia

Diagramma del Prodotto

- IT -

Specificazioni

Ricevitore	
Modello	WD-TD04
Materiale	ABS
Potenza di Standby	<0.5W
Livello d'Impermeabilità	IP55
Gamma d'Operazione	150m / 492ft
Livello di Volume	4 Livelli / 25 - 85dB
Toni	58 Opzioni
Temperatura d'Operazione	-20°C - 60°C [-4°F - 140°F]
Umidità d'Operazione	85% o Meno
Dimensioni	85 × 25 × 76mm / 3.34" × 0.98" × 2.98"
Peso	74g / 2.68oz

Trasmettitore	
Tipo di Batteria	CR2032
Frequenza RF	433.92MHz
Dimensioni	85 × 18 × 38mm / 3.34" × 0.7" × 1.5"
Peso	30g / 1.06oz

Note: Il Trasmettitore e i Ricevitori sono pre-programmati, non è richiesto l'appaiamento.

Installazione

- Trasmettitore: Montarlo con sia il nastro biadesivo incluso o le viti incluse. Il nastro biadesivo funziona meglio su superfici lisce, pulire la superficie prima del montaggio
- Ricevitore: Inserirlo in una presa a muro

Dare Inizio

- Premere il Pulsante di Selettore di Tono per scegliere dalle 58 suonerie
- Premere il Pulsante di Controllo di Volume per regolare i livelli di volume
- Premere il Pulsante di Modalità per scegliere opzioni diverse di suono e d'indicatore LED

- IT -

Modalità	Ricevitore	Indicatore LED
Modalità 1	Suona due volte	Lamppeggiante
Modalità 2	Suona due volte	Speinta
Modalità 3	Silenzioso	Lamppeggiante
Modalità 4	Suona due volte	Sempre acceso

Precauzione
Non riparare o modificare il prodotto

Garanzia & Assistenza ai Clienti
Por domande, assistenza, supporto o richieste di garanzia, si prega di contattarci al seguente indirizzo che corrisponde alla Sua regione. Si prega d'inserire il suo numero d'ordine di Amazon e di modello dei prodotti.

Ordini di Amazon EU: support.eu@aukey.com

*Si prega di notare che AUKEY può offrire solo il servizio di post-vendita per i prodotti acquistati direttamente da AUKEY. Se ha acquistato da un venditore diverso, si prega di contattarlo direttamente per problemi di servizio di garanzia.

- IT -